the Company’s shareholders or to be evidence of any agreement or understanding, express or implied, that the non-employee 
director has a right to continue as a director for any period of time or at any particular rate of compensation. 

5. SHARES SUBJECT TO THE PLAN. 

One hundred fifty thousand (150,000) shares of Common Stock are authorized for issuance under the Plan in accordance with 
the provisions hereof.  The Company shall at all times during the term of the Plan retain as authorized and unissued Common 
Stock at least the number of shares from time to time required under the provisions of the Plan, or otherwise assure itself of its